LK
1-Neédle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trimmer (Automatic Lubrication)
Ltﬁ:k%%gﬁ%Jﬁﬁf?ﬂ Y3y (EEHEH)
1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trimmer for Light-weight Materials (Automatic Lubrication)
—ZASARESZEY BERUY I 2 8 MEE (BEAMR)

LU-1510NA-7

PARTS LIST

29359106
No.1338-04

1




CONTENTS
=] ®
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ......cvuirrrnenreeernenierarioneeeann. 1
SHES - AR '
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ......coovvvvineveennn. 3
b - Rl ORFEREGR
3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ... .ttt e e ieaaaeaees 5
SR EBAR
4, PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...ovvvvvivnnnnns. 7
HAJERS - BRVBG (1)
5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .. vvvvveneeninnn-- 9
PR T - RO BME (2)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . . .ottt it rte e e eteareveseinnaens 11
b= N LE
7. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHART COMPONENTS ...\ttt rierrererraiienenaniennnnns 13
S8l - THIBIR
8. THREAD CUTTING COMPONEN TS ... ..ttt eas 15
S0 &
9, AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS ...ttt e et e eer e rsaeeeaeerernnnnens 17
B3y R
10, THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt e iietee e teerraeneeaennnnnens 18
¥ 3 DR
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1510N—=7) ...ceiiirrteniniaaianenaennnnnnnss 19
HFFEHF/ (LU-1510N-TH)
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU—1510NA=7) .\ \tvriitrriiereriernerareenneann. 20
HATFHFR (LU-1510NA-T7H)
18.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....iiiievrrrernrnreeiinienenenes 21
T TS ERE '
14. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........v0ivieviinrnannnn.ns 22
BE 2 _EITHERR
15. ATR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU—1510N—=7) .. ..ottt iiiae e 23
I7—EEBEGA (LU-1510N-7H)
16. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU= 1510NA =T} . oo vt ieivieeerrnneenrnenss SO 24
7 —#EBEFR (LU-1610NA-T/H)
17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1510N—7) .. ...ouutrr et i e eea s 25
G (LU-1510N-7H)
18. LUBRICATION COMPCONENTS (FOR LU=1510NA=7) . tvvntiiie e iiiieane e rinnrainns 27
MmmEam (LU-1510NA-7H)
19. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .....iovvtrrinieenernniieaaenrerinenns 29
AV A= N R
20, DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS . ... ..\ ne et et teenetee e aeeeeaeee e eanenns 30

DLERE (A7vav) Bz

W

O

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...+t ettittirt et eettaaeeniaeriaaeeanerrnneenneeeens 31
RUTHERR

22. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS ............. 32
AT a v BWe (ZEaq VER) BE

23, SUSPENSION SQUARE (OP"I‘ION) COMPONENTS .........c.ooenunn. SRR 33
BURER (X7 av) BfE

24, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...ttt ettia e et aia e iea e e eena e eenes 34
R ShEE £

25. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1) ... 0t vtttet vt etaieiet e e aaanene e 35
AT a s (1)

26. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) ...t iitttiettttaeeeeiesieeinaaeaaneanee e eeeens 37
FTa Vg (2)

27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... . .0ttt ttiaiieiinainiaiieaeee s, 39
ZHEIERY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ittt ettt aa s e ie ettt eee e ie e eee e enens 41
25




1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

AR - A acBER

57 -63

REF.NO A _MNOTE _ _PARTNO. _ __ ____ .. DESCRIPTION ___.______1 L . Oy
1 400-16798 FACE PLATE ASM. PYZETE] 1
2 §8-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 #4733 11/64-40 L=12 2
3 400-19114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT XadaFyyya 1
4 213-31301 . TOP COVER B b7 hn - B 1
5 55-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3 11/64-40 1=8 6
[ 213-55004 ARK THREAD GUIDE T-RIbTI I 1
7 88-7621040-8P SCREW 3/16-32L=9.5 TAEIIY 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 TA-0760704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAtY 2
9 CM-3002001-B1 - SAFETY LABEL 12 Yot YIn h12 1

10 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b MARF A 1
11 01 BI1108-562-D00 THROAT PLATE INIT I
12 220-51552 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-Z3-1p (43 1
13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIRV Yb 1
14 $8-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥333 11/64-40 L=11 1
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 2
16 WI-0530002-K8 TOOTHED WASHER D=5, 3 RYEF o 3 D=5.2 1
17 22602601 BED SCREW STUD A yh a2y 3
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYET VAR - 1
19 $8-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ThEIRY 15/64-28 L=9 1
20 213-5b805 THREAD GUIDE b7V 1
21 5S-5090610-3P SCREW §/64-40 L=6 }3435 89/64-40 L=6 1
22 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER AWV VT 1
23 §S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 IAFRT 9/64-40 1=7.2 2
24 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASK. ABTYT4(43) 1
25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {r7vi{14 (1)
26 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A NI )
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING P{h AFI4H A R (L
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 xv3y D=3.8 H=5.5 (D)
29 $8-2080710-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=7.2 IFY 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
30 226-51202 AUXTILIARY COVER B gin ~(4p5)7%) 1
31 55-2000710-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 TS5y 0/62-40 L=7.2 Z
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {RMIAT 3 T4 FA-EINT Y 1
33 $8-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TRLIEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING y ISR Pl BN 1
35 §8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 3y 11/64-40 1=5 2
36 B1109-563-000 THROAT PLATE NEL] 1
37 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AN ULA(eA ) 1
39 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG by 1
40 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
a1 HX-0012300-0& CABLE CLIP F-7 MY Z
42 58-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 I 32y 11/64-40 1=8 2
43 85-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=I1 e337 11/64-40 L=11 i
44 C¥-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b 5 F294y-R{16) i
45 229-01805 GROUND MARX I -2 1
45 213-322060 OIL SHIELD (LEFTJ 5 on v(ex 1) 1
47 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAkY 3
48 55-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 213-31905 WINDOW PLATE C ¥ 4 C 1
50 213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C The AT ¥Ry C 1
51 S5-4110815-8P SCRIW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 3y 11/64-40 1=8 7
52 226-19100 CAP N U Ty (AMEYFY) 1
53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG b -y I7F ¥y T 1
54 213-49808 THREAD CUTTING SLIDING PLATE FAN S LN P I 1
55 01 213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D I 42D 1
56 01 213-32002 WIRDOW PLATE PACKING B Y A5IR ¥y B 1
57 01 8§8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a0 2y 11/64-40 L=8 5
58 213-43207 KMEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS |32ty t b i N 1
59 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uYhITHE Ah M6 L=12 3
60 $8-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 Fa' 3y 16/64-28 L=9 1
61 02 213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D SET R I
62 %02 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B ) {Rync ¥y B i
63 %02  §8-4110815-SP SGREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=8 5
64 #02  214-37108 WINDOW PLATE E I {HE 1
65 02  214-37306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING b 4R v¥Y 1
66 %02 88-4110815-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=8 4
67 £02 400-41238 NEEDLE PLATE(FOR AM) MILACAN 39) 1

NOTE {i:3d)

01....OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR LU-1510N-7)
02....FOR LU-1510NA-7

A7 yavi g (LU-1610N8-7H)
LU-1510NA-TH




2, UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
bl - Tl - RATEAGR

AW

AN

LTI

REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________| LI S T SR aty_ |
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT Wy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FROKT METAL Y9I IREARN 1
3 213-33208 BALANCE Fve Yy i
4 400-24855 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM, FI Gyvra(r3) 1
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FYety $¥EY ¥ 1
i T05-04300 SCREW PIT % FF-a— PARY T
7 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 }AFY 15/64-28 L=8 2
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK RQD N ByFsmyh 1
5 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.45

10 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.03
T BI¥I0-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIX RIF - 33970 7 I
12 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03
13 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A} (36MM) P74 (A) (361M) 1
14 S§-B150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1-8 AR 15/64-28 L=8 2
15 SH-BOR0B12-TP SCREW M8X8 MARY MS L=8 2
16 AX-00TZ300-0A CABLE CLIP =T VT 1
17 §5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=B 1
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL DY i 1
18 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK ¥y 0.15
20 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM, FANMATI AT ARA(IZ) 1
21 Z13-I5508 FCCENTRIT CAR A FANAFUAY IV HAA (N
22 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 ¥ 400-38692 UPPER SPROCKET gYRT" Doy 1
24 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33y 1/4-40 L=11 3
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT FYET AN Y 1
26 BI203-512-000 RUSHING, REAR 5y ¥ Uyun jIvy I
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOQK Lyt FUy O 1
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MBX6 FAZY N6 1=6 2
29 213-87507- ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) WY aFyFare{y (1.2) 1
30 213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT FUC VAV Y ) 1
31 ZI3-87501 T.OWER SPROCKET SRZ7 0hvk T
32 B1214-018-000 SPROCKET RING A7 WEYh Dy |
33 213-87708 SAFETY CLUTCH SFRING Ty YEN § 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOCK Tyt WIF R 1
15 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COGNTER-HOOK e YWY-F ¥ ¥ ok 1
36 BI309-055-000 COUNTER-HOUK SPRING TV VI-F X YU9A M F |
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK Fue yI-F ¥y3-9vy 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE Fue yIOFYs 1
38 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN FuE vI-F Y29y vy 1
40 * 8§-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 )
4] SB-0640322-T7 HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 0= 3.2 T vixy D=6.35 0=3.¢ T
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 1I= 3.2 & vy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 §5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 A3y 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
44 213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON T YRR Ay 1
45 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING & EX 247 5 1
15 BI639-051-000 SPRIRG F T VDR I
47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE T YI-F & Ry 9y i
48 S3-B660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 PAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
49 213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC Tyt WIFLyn y 1
50 ¥ 400-38700 THRUST COLLAR ASH. JEY JAFAMHF-(73) 1
Bl ¥ A00-38702 THARUST COLLAR TET JATARGT 9]
52 S5-8561030-SP SCREN 1/4-40 L=10 A3y 1/4-40 L=10 {2
53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A FUv 20X42 (n
54 §8-7120760-SP SCRER 3/16-28 L= 7.0 whe73y 3/16-28 L=T 2
55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER A a LA rhA7R 1
58 SS-TII07I0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEFEY 11764-40 L=7 3
57 214-27059 FLYWHEEL M3 AR (2 Fy{udy) 1
B8 214-27000 FLYWHEEL NUEPOWN (n
59 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAF 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
1] M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. I I LAY (0
51 W4007-110- 048 HEGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. YT &I PVIFE 4 B 7 [40)]
62 AP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.3 EF¥ A % 4.5%10%0.3 (2)
63 S§-6111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 b53y 11/64-40 1=12 (2)
64 55-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T }AZY 15/64-28 L=7 1
65 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRy 1
i 00~ 16148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER YA TATANIBF T ¥ I
67 #01  400-41734 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fubry 1
68 #01  226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FuR VAN ¥ 4 1
69 *0f  B1408-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M - Sy 1
70 01  213-32606 COUNTER WEIGHT (B) (38M0) P74 AL{B) { 38MM) 1

NOTE (F£%2)

01,...FOR LU-1510NA-7

LU-1510NA-TH




T

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS REF.ND NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION 1 [ A T S aty

& e EBBA{R ; 1 BI420-563-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME AU BIYN 93 4 1
} 2 214-05204 HINGE STUD DYV EVING 2 o a4 1

; 3 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK AVE b 1

4 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05

5 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 , M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 I

6 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER -3 - Y7 UF 23vEi 1

! 7 213-87402 FELT Maf{tyinyp ¥zvazoihb 1

i 8 B1411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION M -2 % 1

o 9 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WLFRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
10 B1412-051-000  FELT ME -4 % 7IRb 1

i1 228-14909 FELT Wy a7 1

12 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,5 eIy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

13 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 M) SY3355 160 1

14 B1467-563-000 TUPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YEFIE U b 1

15 S85-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE nUE pAYR 92 {7V 1

17 S5-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 he73y 11/64-40 L=T.5 2

18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) AUE aght 9 {74 (B) 1

9 SS-6091022-TP  SCREW (250 2

20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM A Ak vt vy uE 1

Z1 SH-8080802-TP  SCREW PARY 2

22 213-238900 ROCKING SHAFT RUE UK S VA 1

" 23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK W1y ) 1
S K ¢ IR B1410-771-000  STUD A N - 8-} - 1Y 7 1
- 25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL EY P EU TN Al ) 1
26 400-27746 BUSHING REAR Y ENI SV Ay L] 1

27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. AU UIVN 9297 9F (43) 1
28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM FYF U E U 7 U i (1)
29 55-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=23.5 ¥53y* 15/64-28 L=23.5 {1)
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT AF uIuh o a7 Uy 7ok (1)
31 EA-0500B01-00 CABLE BAND YRRt v {2)

32 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK MNFE Y 1

33 %01 MC-3720010-00 NEEDLE SY3355 100 AY SY3355 100 1

NOTE (#:31) 01....FOR LU-1510NA-T LU-1510NA-TH




4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
FRAEHE - LxVBiR (1)

:lgw/,% 43

44

(G

NOTE (7:7d)

01....FOR LU-1510NA-7

REF. NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _____ ___ DESCRIPYION _________1 L S T aty_ _
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT YOy 7 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM YR v UE 1
3 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 1=6 2
4 % 400-39326 FRONT METAL UGyt INIAAN 1
5 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL RANRSDT FAAD 1
6 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y93 JAFAMOF(F3) 1
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR YUY yZS AN (1)
8 88-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 S5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 ARy 15/64-28 L=T7 1

10 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG hARY 1
11 400-33027 UPPER TEED LINK ASM. YEEIVIYT (73) i
12 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK GIFIRDvy (n
13 213-47109 FELT S VAMNENERN (1
14 EA-9500R00-00 CLIP CV-70S F¥Hnt vt 60 ¢}
15 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT nyy 7xhh (0.0028)
18 400-18339 SCREW 3y 1
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME R & FyH{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13X 1 b33y k. 5X14X1 1
19 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. FyhrFa (73) i

20 8S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TRy 11/64-40 L= 5 1

21 Bi414-565-000 SLIDE BLOCK MFE S % Fyr{au 1

22 105-09701 FELT yIn-3 SN onyh7Ah 1

23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK UyEyVagh iy 1

24 400-33030 WALKING BAR A YIETYY S A 1

25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM, YIAPIN F YR -(U3) 1

26 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING UURIVET - AFIN F 1

27 SS-6151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=17.0 33y 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE Uhw )y A 1

29 262-25201 ROLLER {505y aan 1

30 S5-6151920-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=19.0 b3y 15/64-28 1=19 1

3T B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR AFIE - 1

32 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING Aok - AN 1

33 400-18340 SCREW 2y 2

34 400-33032 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASM. A¥okt ot ¥ A (93) 1.

35 400-33031 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A Mo ok A (1.

36 SS-7TI110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.5 7Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

37 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW AHeFaybyzy 1

38 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AHEFITLIZT IR 1

39 R1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING A4 FATEY N} 1

40 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 2 vy D=8 H=4.9 1

41 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE AhANASFLR(FYT ) 1

42 B1462-053-00¢ THREAD RELEASE SPRING AhahA Prts n 1

43 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER AFEFY LA - 1

44 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER I AN 187N ¥ 1

45 58-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 EFxy 9/64-40 L=9 1

46 SS5-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~ Yht5:y 15/64-28 L=7 I

47 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) YYAPIBAOY R (EYh) 1

48 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 WARY 1/4-40 L=8 2

49 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B LyryIvie: vB 1

50 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) Dy I0v7(B) 1

51 210-48707 HINGE SCREW ByatAy R A vy 1

52 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb 4hAV 8 1

53 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) YyEyIan 7 95 (B) 1

54 SK-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 IYhS7HE W) M5X0.8 L=20 1

55 CQ-2520000-00  0OIL WICK vy 0.02

56 %01 B1510-141-HO0 PRESSER SPRING AFIFI-EINT R I

LU-1510NA-TH




5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

MREBH - LRYBEE (2)

O

©

REF. NO_ _ MOTE___ PARTNO. __ __ _____1 DESCRIPTICN . _______ Loy A A Gty _
1 03 400-24852 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM, IPT I avs YaorvyadifyF( 1
2 03 SL-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8§ 3% FAT I3 M4 L=8 2
3 5§-8150710-5SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T MRy 15/64-28 L=T 1
4 0l DI470-241-E0A  WALKING FOOT yIAPIT Y (FX0LALT ) i
5 03 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IrEYN v 1
6 BI1470-063-0A0 WALKING FOOT ASH. IR RE 1
7 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 bRy M5X0.8 L=6 2
8 213-50152 PRESSER FOOT ASM. THery(73) 1
9 213-50103 PRESSER FOOT AHI7Y (1)

10 103-37905 FINGER GUARD ag ¥ - (D

11 03 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASH. a2y IE B Aen(43) 1

12 03 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL I Y ayst & {yh ()

13 03 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM 92y v (D

14 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING I Ay Ay 7y 1

15 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM VT I ayy Fareyhs 1

16 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN I I A B 1

17 B1526-527-00G  SPRING LEATE I

18 8§-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v3%y 11/64-40 1=6 1

19 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ayx Yy avy Fareyvy 11

20 107-15308 PIN AVIVLF v Y I

21 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 =14 UFHSTFE b I

22 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT IFE Y ahh ALY Y 1

23 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL ZANRZVT INTARD I

24 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 393y IF AVhVAL |

25 213-39601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (A) DIAZIAby N 1H(A) 1

26 SM-1050801-SR SCREW M5 L=8 3% MGX0.8 1=8 I

27 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) Lz VAFAS TSR 18] I

28 SS-7111120-TP  SCREW IHETRY 2

29 107-13501 SPRING HOOK NURMPAE UL A PN 5 /A 2

30 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING IV Y ayy Y AN 1

31 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW R s A 2

32 RE-0500000-E0  E-RING Ed 4pA7 5 2

33 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK YIXZIN ZhF 1

34 $S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 eIy 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

35 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B Va3 vsB 2

36 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PLN VYTV RYY €Y 2

37 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2

kY] 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT A7) Faled i e 1

39 02 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL Iyaty abs a4y 1

40 02 400-41246 UPPER FEED FOOT(FOR AM)ASM. A7973(AMaY) (73) 1

41 400-41247 UPPER FEED FOOT(FOR AM) A7Y73(AM 3%) N

42 §8-6110710-SP  SCREW [1/64-40 L=7 (7 v (D

43 02 400-41243 PRESSER FOOT(FOR AM) FHI7Y(AMEY) (£3) 1

44 400-41244 PRESSER FOOT(FOR AM) FHL77(AM) (D

45 400-41245 FINGER GURDE(FOR AM) ag i -h (AM 39) (1)

NOTE (7E3) 01,...TIP-DIVIDED TYPE(OPTION) ZHNALT (A7 yav)

02....FOR LU-1510NA-7
03....FOR LU-1510N-7

-10 —

Li-1510NA-7H
LU-1510N-7/4




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
3% Y R

B |
REF.No__MOTE___ PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTIONK_ __________ vy A 4 Gty _

1 213-36060 FEED BASE ASH, (B) Aa £ (B3 1

2 213-36003 FEED BASE A9 4 (1)

3 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK AR {74ed n

4 88-9151440-CP SCRER 15/64-28 L=14 n¥ards A 15/64-28 L=14 )]

5 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13K1 B0 3 6.2%13%1 (1

= - T=5 AR [€)]

7 BI604-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT IRy 1

8 RE-0500711-KP SHAP RING © Uh 5147 5 1

9 €Q-2020000-00 011, N1CK 3y 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER e e 1

1 SS-TI11410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =14 TR 11764-40 (=14 2

12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ARy ¥ 1

i 13 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL AANAIVT FAIN 2
14 88-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 [=10.5 bARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

15 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM Ty 24 v 1

15 SS-GIZ2TZI0-TP SCREW 3/16-28 [.=12 E7%y 3716-28 L=12 1

17 229-04155 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK. Py 2AFAM N (23) 2

18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Yoy RFAVYY (1

| 10 88-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY 1/4-40 L=6 2
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD i - ol A 1

‘ A SD-0900TH -TF WINGE SCRER D=9 H= 17 Fyiy D=9 N=7 1
22 N§-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhriet 9/32-28 1

23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE AIFaieiad 1

24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER APFabEIR{ IR 2

25 $8-7110010-1P SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.5 w53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
P13 T13-37407 SQUARE BLOCK AIVFapeT T ¥ T

27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FFIIey AL 1

28 88-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 T=8 PAZY 15/64-28 L=B 2

29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT pii0wgipd 1

30 §8-7090610-5P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 I13-37002 ECCENTRIC PIN TITFIGEFATIVE 7 T

32 $8-7090910-TP SCREW 5/64-40 L= 8,5 73y 9/64-40 L=3.5 2

33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD FyFagkynl i

(‘; Yy 34 8D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREN D=8 [H=4 2 vEy D=8 H=4 1
ﬁl ‘ 35 213-37605 SPRING F0Fanerd ot Unt 3 1
! 36 213-38009 SPRING HODK [T 1
37 85-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b33y 11/64-40 L=16 2

33 213-37208 FEED ADJUSTING A AYIFaneyA 1

39 B16E0-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 2y RE TR 1

40 SN-B0G1802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 wReTIE By 1

4T 213-36005 FEED DIAL & LR LN 1

42 #02  400-38712 FELT HOLDER APNFaiey R TAptEL 1

43 $8-6121860-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k333 3/16-28 L=18 1

' 44 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AVFATEI 1
45 RO-0922702-00 RUBKER RING 0¥y 1

F. T29-12000 TEED REGULATOR PIN KGRIy I

47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING APVFIFRIE YA & 1

48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM, AR (43) 1
49 213-36607 FEED LINK FARIBIYY (1)
50 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN FaeRIgh GOy v (1)
) CO-Z020000-00 GIL WICK oY {0.04)
52 SK-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 }AXY M5X0.8 L-6 (1)

53 213-36706 FEED ROD 4 AP YusL A 1

54 213-78906 FEED LINK PIN AAAZVISIE Y 1

55 $D-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 0=8 vy Db=10 H=8 1

5% S5-6110520-TP SCHEW 11/64-40 L=4.5 FF3¥ 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

57 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCRER ALY FATTUF VR 1

58 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.6X13X0.8 L34 4 % 6.5K13X0.8 1

¥ 50 N$-5150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 m7hsiY) 15/64-28 1

60 213-36300 BACEWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ 2 kpn -3 & 1

-85~ APY VARY 2

62 ¢§-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 ¥=10 232007 D=12 W=10 3 1
63 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 A3AM04 D=12 W=10 n
O ' ({() 64 $5-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 @)
‘ 65 RE-0906000-X0 E-RING 9 E 4247 9 1
[ Z13-8A004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAF IR - 1

67 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT Appsareyaitic 1

68 #02  $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=T 1

i 69 213-87402 FELT ANATIOYN ¥aba7zhh 1
; 70 402 §§-T0B0910-TF SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TRy 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
: 71 02 400-45663 FEED DIAL(P=7) ASH, FTVE TR (P=T)(7E) T
72 02 214-07200 FEED ADJUSTING DASE Fa0fapey 1

73 02 400-33711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B TVFabeyal B 1

T4 02  214-07408 FITTING PLATE AIVFAE PR M)A 1

75 02  8§8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 L3y 11/64-40 1=8.5 4

] ¥02  214-07309 SQUARE. BLOCK TIVFIpETHia 1

77 ol 213-49303 FEED DOG (2.5K7.2) FrOn (2.5H0NT.2) 1

78 213-49204 FEED DOG (2,5%3,5) U (2. 5h743.5) 1

79 (13| B1613-663-E00 FEED DOG X3y 24 1

80 %02 . 400-41248 FEED D0G(2,.0-3, .0)(FOR AH) FUn (2.0-3.0)(ANIY) 1

q1 %03 400-51616 FEED DOG(ZEE} FHUL2HEY T

82 #03  400-51616 FEED DOG(2.5-3.5) §29{2.5%3.5) 1

KOTE (&) 01....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LU-1510K-7) A7 yav sk G (LU-15100-7/)
02....FOR LU-1510KA-7 LU-1810NA-T3

—11 -

#3....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LU-1510NA-7)

—-12 —

A7 3vEh & (LU-15100A-7R1)



80 - THEIBER

7.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

-13 -

43

@’

O

B~
[

. b3

REF. KO _NOTE___PARTNO. _______ _DESCRIPTION__ ____.____ N2 S S aty _
1 213-90000 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) AbEVhey A 4(3% ) 1
2 213-34909 TNNER HOOK GUIDE LINK Hrlr 7y {0y |
3 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD Fhirw FYH pRvre v 1
4 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.01
5 N§-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhsIYh 11/64-40 1
6 213-35500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) i x7vHUF (4p55IY) 1
7 213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT FIE IFYHEF I 1
8 S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=18 ThEFFY 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK Iy 0.01

10 213-35807 INNER HOOK GUIDE v 1

11 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 PP % 3.748K1 1

12 $8-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 7.5 v53y 8/64-40 L=7.5 1

13 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 Iy FUvAAL 25AM 4 1.3 1

14 213-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL INT IYTAAA (4 2Y) 1

15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL IO 3y RAAN 1

18 101-09908 SADDLE TNSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER F S LIS 1

17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER ey ra 4k YA 1

18 88-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ey 15/64-28 L=30 1

19 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 v b 3 8.5X18X1.6 1

20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 mPheTHE b 1

21 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 293~ FA-¥IFY 1

22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYEsFYh 11/64-40 1

23 213-87055 THREAD TRIMMER HOOK ASM. 1M (73) 1

24 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH ENURL TAEH vy (o-bybyx) 1

25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT IET Y 1

26 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR IR HT AN 1

a7 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B YRYTITFYY v-A4 B 1

28 $8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

29 B1803-515-040  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YAy i FhARL 13 1

30 $8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFY 11/64-40 L=4 2

31 02 EIB40-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ER R VIR 1

32 S8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 PAZY 15/64-28 1=10.5 ]

33 213-78104 VERTICAL FEED CAM I avh A0 1

34 55-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ARy 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

35 01 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL ya- 3y AT 1

36 SS-B660670-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 A3y 1/4-40 L=6.1 i

37 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MARY 1/4-40 1=4.5 1

38 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE a4 FY n N i

39 S5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAZY 1/4-40 L=8 2

40 S8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY" 15/64-28 1=10.5 1

41 S0-1110401-M7Z  CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 LUr9Ry 2

42 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT Farab vy ¥ 1

43 S8-8660530-TP  SCREW [/4-40 L= 4.5 bARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

44 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 NI vARL F5AM4R 1.8 1

45 01 101-08700 THRUST WASHER, A IV IUVAAL AFAMA A 1

01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B IS TUTARL AFAM{E B 1

47 01 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 IS oAl 25AMA 1.1 1

48 01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BRI IHTRANL A3AN4R 1.2 1

49 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BRI FUTAAL 75344 1.4 1

50 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 ey Tl A5Ak4% 1.6 1

51 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 ey AL A5AMA 1.7 1

52 01 400-42611 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR WY I NN 1

*03  230-24409 VERTICAL FEED CAM (1.5) I abd APVEA(AYYYYavl.E) 1

54 %03 SS-8150710-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAFY 15/64-28 L=7 2

55 %03 213-34552 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASH. LMEVIe(73) 1

NOTE (#3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

02....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LU-1510N-7)

(3....FOR LU-1510NA-7

—14 -

A7 JaviRsh (LU-1610N-7H)

LU-1510NA-7H]




8. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS |
SR R

—15—

(v

O

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARFNO, ______ ___ BDESCRIEPTION _________| LI TR S Qty_ _
1 213-89200 MOVING KNIFE b oAR I
2 SK-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ueHITHE Ah M3X0.5 L=8 2
3 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 b33 b % 3.2X7%0.5 2
4 213-89556 FIXING KENIFE BASE (RIGHT) ASM. TFAZN 4 (3% ) (73) 1
5 213-89507 FIXING KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) IFAAAN A 1(3%) (1)
6 213-89309 FIXIRG KNIFE I7{3% (D
7 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING 25V7° 0§ (1)
8 S8-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1= 5.5 TRy 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
9 S5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IILFFY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)

10 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TR M 2
11 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI F 3 b A9 M4 2
12 213-54907 MOVING ENIFE SHAFT IS EY VA 1
13 C8-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFAMIY |
14 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 2
15 213-54501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) fhxMaben - (3%°) 1
16 SS-T111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 ¥hE3:Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
17 213-53750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. ¥ avh yIhITE 4(23) 1
18 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS Iy YIS 4 (1)
19 $8-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 }=5 ARy 11/64-40 1=5 (2}

20 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE AREI2 914 (1)

21 101-16804 SHAFT hAy 3-v -3 (0

22 213-53859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM AhEVT (23) (1)

23 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT hhany & (1)

24 D2430-555-R00  SNAP RING han-3 ¥y Cyvy (1)

25 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM A VapyF (1)

26 12427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER BAn-3 (2)

27 CS-070081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 AFAMY D=7 W=8 53 (1)

28 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 Z5AMF D=7 W=8§ (1)

29 88-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

30 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 nyHy7HET A 15/64-28 2

31 213-54105 CONNECTING PLATE FESYE AN T Y 2

32 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE ISR EE 1

33 $D-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry 1

34 85-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vy 11/64-40 1=11 2

35 213-89911 THREAD TRIMMER CAM AMEDIA I

36 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY 1/4-40 L=6 2

37 213-89705 ROCKING ARM (RIGHT) a9k 9F (3%°) 1

33 §5-6121610-1P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 vy 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

39 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 vry 1

40 SD-0640482-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 y3¥ D=6.35 H=4.8 1

41 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID SIS [

42 213-54600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE YL 4b b4 1

43 §5-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 ¥5iy 16/64-28 L=10 2

44 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyHrFE b 2

45 213-54709 SOLENQID CONNECTING PLATE YU IAN Lyiaes 1

44 SS-6L10710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v53y° 11764-40 1=6.5 2

47 HE-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AAA-3H N3 2

48 HE-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P AT Vit 12P 1

49 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VUACTINAN 1

50 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Fahajviyc 1

51 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vhe32y 11/64-40 1=18 i

52 213-90208 MAINTENANCE SPRING B AZEY A (N1, 0) 1

53 WP-0621016-5SD WASHER 6, 2%13X1 ES¥ 7 % 6.2X13X1 2

54 WS-0610002-EP  SPRING WASHER MR R 2

—16 -

~




9. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS
HE Sy 7 B

1 PA-3201502-00 J16 GYLINDER ¥y 1
2 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 UIHITFE Wb 2
3 WP-0641601-5D WASHER M6 ES¥ B R 3 ¥V M6 %
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IVYE LAY 1
5 NM-6060003-5C NUT M6 , uyhrok M6 1
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE LR P YT AN P22 1
7 $8-7151210-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TALF33" 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-48701 BACEKWARD FEED LINK X Y IRy 1
9 $D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 vy D=8 H=4 1

10 NS-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 oy 15/64-28 1

11 SD-0800352-8P WINGE SCREW V=8  @= 3.5 X Vviy D=8 0=3.5 2

12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) v A7 (1) I

13 $8-7120760-SP SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YARTEY 3/16-28 L=7 1

14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION LA -R 3 1

15 58-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FN 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 Z62-26200 SPRING TPTET SIREN IR I

17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X PIAIVLAT - N 30T 1

18 220-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER A PFLN AR - 1

19 S8-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IkTFY 11/64-40 L=18 1

20 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION Abl=b 1

71 PX-0151010-00 NUFFLER 77 T

22 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING IIVE R 9kY 1

23 400-24872 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASN, A9FN IR YF (T9I3) 1

24 DI1680-141-EAD TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASN RIFN FIA{IF(I3) (1)

25 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7 I PN - (1)

%6 EA-9500B01-00 CAELE BAND SUEVINIS @)

27 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE AL9FMITILR (1)

28 HE-0346400-04 TERMIRAL, FEMALE ARR-ZFY AT 2

29 S8-7110840- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 k7R 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

a0 HP-0501016-8D WASHER B5X10,5X1 k3 ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

31 HX-0020500-00 WIRE BARK(1) TIY—~-7(1) 1

- 17—

10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS

) B DB

i1 i
10

w

~18 —

REF.NO_ _ MOTE___ PARTMO. _______. DESCRIRTION __________ [ S aty _
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE b AN RBI4R 1
: 2 $8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 LI 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
: 3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID ARV 4 1
4 S$8-7110570-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 7%y 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
! 5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 E54° b % 3.7X8X1 1
. 6 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT AFEZ 2] 2
’ 7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR Sl 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING 97 Yy 1
. 9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 61737h M4 1
() () 1o NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 64739} M4 1
' T NM-7040062-SB  NUT M4 IRI7IFIY WA I
12 WP-0501046-SC  WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 b7¥* b % . 5X14X1 1
13 HX-0012300-04  CABLE CLIP -7 W0y 1




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510N-7)

HiFFE& (LU-1510N-TH)

24-25°286

IMFa9r{73)

1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. I Fady(rya o) (L
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD 1IN 337 4 (1)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING YIS ()
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. MR 3 TuH 23 (1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION RUT i F3-7 79F 1
7 226-18201 TENSLOK RELEASE PIN, A {harAe v(A) (2
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION PISK {M3-395 (4)
g9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFab35tix (2
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) iAa-y M2 (1.2) (2)
IT B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER I F2-3%5 M7V A (23
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE MFabyes (71 (2}
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A B L1{pER-TH - A (1}
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE ¥ {{F NI (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING B A4F {bFIran 3 (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TERSION NUT 11 {rFavy 7ok (1}
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {hRR4% (1)
18 $8-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Y 9/64-40 L=T (1)
19 SD-0470281-3P HINGE SCREW D=4,7 H=2.8 B yiy D=4.70=2.8 (2}
20 KS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 nyHhyYh 11/64-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE B AF AT - Ty (1)
22 §5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ME7FY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN A7 VbR y 1
24 01 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hahtyH o 1
25 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR {haik A¥E - 1
X 230-06406 TENSI0N RELEASE BAR APLIAFYE T 1
NOTE (¥¥828) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RRER R

-19 —

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU—-1510NA-7)

. RiAFEFKE (LU-1510NA-TH)

24-25-28

1 400-29337 THREAD TENSION ASM. h#any(73) L
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. AMF2yy (a1 9) n
3 103-2010% SCREW STUD AMRIA 33 n
4 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A RN 3 (0
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ABNIN 3 TYH 73 n
6 103-20208 THRED TENSIONR STUD NUT TFRIN 35 779h €3]
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A RiAE ¥ (A) 6))
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MF2-3%5 (4)
9 226-17806 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFaiydstac 2
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {M2-3 % (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {1F2-9%7 I{7yh A (3]
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE fhFauyyvs (74) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, 4 2 AT - A (D
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE ¥ A{F4 M F vy (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING B 44F 1bFI9IR 3 (1)
16 TT0-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT %41 a9y Fob (n
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {haVA{% (n
18 85-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fat 3y 1/8-44 1L=6,4 (1N
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCRER D=4.7 H=2.8 B vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhyivh 11/64-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-800 THREAD GUIDE T AAF {vFa-F - TvH (n
22 88-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 yAEG3y* 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN A7 W ey 1
24 01 213-48206 -‘TENSTON RELEASE BAR ARIAATF 1
25 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hIRRA ATF - 1
26 230-06408 TENSION RELEASE BAR TRalAATE v 1
NOTE (¥#&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B

— 920 —

l




13.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TRESHEBRR

—91 —

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. IheEyoF(23) 1
2 226-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. ARIXMITIR £ (592 ) (n
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL, 3SFAEAC A )] (1
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. TSRy 7059 ) (n
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {hyEbn - (1)
6 2T3-56001 ADJUSTING PLATE INEY 7F T Faveyik (0
7 B1529-890-00C-A  PRESSUR FOOT SPRING ABIn 3 (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ abh g -7 vy (2)
g 213-58205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR ThYEvEyIIY (1)

10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION A o (1)
1 BI128-555-000 SPRING Y Fi ¥ L v 3 1)
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C¥ b2y (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eir* AhRY 5 (n
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBRER RING 03y (1)
15 8S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ThEIEY 9/64-40 1=13.5 (1)
16 55-6090520-8F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 735 9/64-40 L=5 (17
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 1hekfavy (2 (1
18 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v53y 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL IStasrZall i 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 M3y M5X0.8 L=6 2
71 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER Ty 18 I

22 §S-6000620-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vFEY 9/64-40 L=6 2

23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASK. FITYF{(43) 1

24 213-55706 FITTING BASE FA{PTYFANITSA o4 (1)

25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 2 44F {MFI-IF - TyH (1)

76 NS-6I10310-5P NUT 11/B2-40 TR FIN 11/64-40 4]

27 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 ¥ 41 AN (1)

28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {h#3-¥ 35 {2)

29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST rA4F 2R Y (1)

30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 41 {WFayy Fvd {1)

31 SK-6040800-5P SCREW (5750 P

32 225-38706 PACKING TF¥EPITEE £n 9y 1

ey

9

14. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EIBI X LTS E R

9
14
REF.NO__MNOTE___PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION __ _______ L ay
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER IR 1
2 SM-6082002-5P  SCREW M8 L=20 uPhyyHE b M8 L=20 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IV VR 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 IRV M8 131 1
b SD-0720331-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-88509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A Y PIRRLTE b -A 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B ¥ yRYITS b -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M56X0.8 L=10 n7hr7HE Wb M5K0.8 1L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT VA7 R Al NV 1
10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW I 2
I1 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) ¥R 274 (1) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) YR 254 (9Im) 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTIOR SEAL 2y It F2947-h(16) 1
14 88-6151040-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 b53y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 7{4¥-v-7(2) 1
16 HX-0020500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74Y-9-7(3) 1

—99 —




15, AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510N—-7)
7 —#EEE (LU-1510N-7/)

1 400-24965 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASM, IF-YUFB(#3) 1
2 HX-0020500-00 WIRE MARK(1) w{¥y-v-#(1) (%)
3 400~ 24857 ELECTROMAGNETYC VALVE (B) ASM, FYY A YB(23) (1)
4 GAK-A2302E00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A F VY ATVA (1)
5 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B M3y 78 (1) (1)
[ GAK-AI503000 INSULATION TUBE Y y1vFa-7 (1)
7 HK-0346400-04 TERMINAL, FEMALE A3 A3 (4)
g HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE AUy 16P (n
9 BT-0500401-EB TUBE F1-7 (3)
10 HX-0029500-04 WIRE MARK(2) My-v-2(2) (2)
T WX-0029500-08 WIRE WARK(T) HY—v-7(3) (2)
12 SK-3415001-8E SCREW D=4.1 L=50 THesFy D=4.1 L=50 4
13 SK-3415001-8E SCREW =41 L=50 IWESEY D=4.1 L=50 4
14 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM, FAM-LX ab-3(43) 1
15 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR 7{MB-1¥ ab-4 (1)
15 GAK-AZ304000 REGULATOR FITTING PLATE & b T-FI9F{% {1}
17 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% (1)
18 GAK-29009000 ELBOW YT FA () (1)
19 BT-0600401-EB TUBE, 1-7 (1)
20 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YAESFY" D=4.8 L=25 2
pAL 0T  £00-24966 ATR APPARATUS {C) ASN, IT-VIFC(I3) I
22 400-24858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASM. F Uy AT YC(r3) (1}
23 GAK-A2302C00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C F Uy e (1)
24 GAK-29010000 ELROW B FITIF 7B (TNF ) (D
25 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YEY -7 (1)
76 NK-0346400-04 TERMINAL, FENALE FX-ZFE N3 (5}
27 HE-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR MY usT 10P (1}
28 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° (4}
29 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) ¥ {¥-v-7(1) (2}
30 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) Pr-v-7(2) (2)
11 HX-0029500-08 WIRE MARE(3) T{E-4-7(3) 27
32 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARE(4) HY-v-7(4) (2)

NOTE (§Esa)

01....0PTIONAL PARTS

—~93—

F7 ¥avif &

16, AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU—-1510NA—-7)
Ty —#HEl R (LU-15610NA-7H)

1
|
I
I
)
/
/;—l.

=

.

o

. §~q
/R /
/
f—
_/

-/

|
I
. |
~ >\ - ~ I
__T.._. - \ 29 13 ]
! , - 28 | i
| 22 << 32 |
\\ . ~\ 3 0 % | }
s \_
N Ry | |
\ I |
S._ 8 | |
%1 2 N—— _] {
REF, NO NOTE PARTNO. 1] DESCRIPTION | A S Qty _
1 400-49618 AIR APPARATUS((Q) ASHM, IFIF(Q)(43) 1
2 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) viy-1-7(1) (3)
3 400-49617 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE(Q) ASM, FUY A Y(43) (D
4 400-49615 MAGNETIC VALVE(Q) 7 Uy A v () (n
& GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74379% 7B (XA4') (1)
6 CGAK-AT503000 TNSULATION TUBE ¥ ILFa-7 4 )]
7 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE ARR-3F N T (4)
8 HEK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE My vi 16P (n
g BT-0600401-EB TURE f1-7 (3)
10 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK{2) Y4¥-v-4(2) (3)
IT WX-0029500-08 WIRE MAREL3) TAF—<-7(3) &)
12 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4.1 L=50 AE73y D=4,1 L=50 4
13 SK-3415001-SE SCREW Di=4, 1 L=50 ALYy D=4.1 L=50 4
14 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASK. TMAE 2b-R(73) 1
15 PF-0552170-A0 FILTER REGULATOR J1MALF 2b-2 (0.
16 400-38723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLAT TAVVE 2b=Rr 7% (1)
17 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9%" 7 (1)
18 GAK-29009000 ELBOW FAPTIX FA (TAF) (1)
19 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7 ()
20 SH-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 Fa* 23y MG L=10 (%)
21 01 400-38910 AIR APPRATUS(N)ASN. F Uy N y(N(7R) I
22 400-38909 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE{N)ASM. 7y A v(N(r3) (1)
23 400-38908 MAGNETIC VALVE(N) F Y At Y(N) (1)
24 GAK- 29010000 ELBOW B MYy 7B (T ) (1)
25 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ yrvFa-7 (N
75 AR-0346400-04 - TERMINAL, FEMALE FAEFN N3 (6)
27 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR My vy 10P (1)
28 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° (4)
24 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) P4y-v-#(1) (3)
30 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) D4Y-3-#(2) (3)
)1 MX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) TY-¥-7(3) 3
32 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) P4y-3-2(4) (3
33 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 WWE¥3y D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (¥72)

01....CPTICNAL PARTS

— 94—

A7 yavelsh

(v




17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510N—7)
Bl (LU-1510N-T74)

Q) O

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. L] DESCRIPTION _________._ |- A S Gy |
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASK. T-AyV2y7EAM (#3)LU-1610 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-Ahv0ai 7 A (D
3 213-45806 FELT B T-A 7297 e bR (D
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT A7 IyVav7o ) (D
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JIAMEE(F3) 1
6 213-46309 FELT JribHix (D
7 213-46507 FFEED CHANGE FELT F7VAYIY AL 7ol b (D
8 213-46408 FELT BR%ah2 7k (1)
9 FA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-708 FyYant vt 60 (2>

10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE DrAVak 0{4 1

11 §§-71106510-SP  SCEEW 11/64-40 L=5 IWeIRy 11/64-406 1= 5 I

12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.2

13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VYA Y i

14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYbtvag onty 1

15 CQ-2020000-00  QIL WICK 23y 0.25

6 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT S vEIUITIb i

17 S5-3090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 T2y 9/64-40 L=6 1

18 213-46002 FELT 7-A%227zlbh 1

19 B1412-051-000 FELT A =2t % 7xh) 1

20 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND yayn v 1

21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER By A7 R 1

22 $8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 FAT 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1

23 213-45657 ARM OIL TANK ASM, 7- AT (73) 1

24 B3520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77T 3 VM (1)

25 213-45608 ARM QIT, TANE 7-MA{ Mvy (1)

26 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-T VUFvRy (0

27 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 VuhRy (2)

28 $85-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k33" 11/64-40 1=9.5 2

29 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER ENG VL EENUNEN TN 5 1

30 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT I ¥ ayy Avhva{7oh 1

31 S5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TheFay 3/16-28 1=7 1

32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT r 47 1

33 S§-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TheFRy 11/64-40 1=7.5 1

34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET X2y ¥7° 59l 1

35 8$85-4150915-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

36 213-45202 OIL PIPE STAY AN {77 54 1

37 58-4150915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA* 33 15/64-28 L=9 2

38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7" IRy 1

39 S@-1110401-MZ CORNECTING SCREW Fa-7" Veryiy 1

40 $8-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,3 L35y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

471 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER #v3ah w47 AT 1

42 58-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat Iy 11/64-40 L=6 1

43 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM adz pyiyhs 2

44 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7Sy - 1

45 BI1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 70 7Yy Y- BN 1

46 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 75V Y- AFLhEr 1

47 5S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Far ¥ 11/64-40 L=8 1

48 SM-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 IRYFIEY" M4X0.7 L=10 2

49 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7* 0.36

50 236-30007 TUBE fa1-7 0.08

51 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.22

52 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.35

53 236-30007 TURE f1-7° 0.6

54 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.46

55 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.13

56 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.02

57 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.06

58 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND bZAVIOIN 16

59 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER NAT PR 1

60 BT-0600402-EA  0IL TUBE F1-7* 0.12

— 96 —




18. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU~1510NA—7)
#uBEsR (LU-1510NA-T7H)

Ty
Fat

.

s

REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNG, ____ _____DESCRIPTION _ ________ _| LI T S Gry_ _
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASHM. 7-Av0ay7eAh(73)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-AvDa07eAA n
3 213-45806 FELT B 7T-AhyVat7eAbB (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT AV7 Yy Teh) (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JERMHL(#I) 1
6 213-46309 FELT AT §Y)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT A7DAVAYR{ 72N} (1)
3 213-46408 FELT BAEavz7Thb (D)
g EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S F¥YER VR 60 (2)

10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE yykaizh 044 1
It 58-7110510-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5H ISEy 11/64-40 L= 6 1
12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK yy 0.2
13 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VYA VB 1
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE Fybt vkt onty 1
15 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.25
16 513-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT TR VEIDI7INL 1
17 $S-3090610-SP  SCREW D/64-40 L=6 TRy 9/64-40 1=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT F-A¥aya7ohh 1
19 B1412-051-000  FELT AE -8 % 7I0b 1
20 A4078-550-004 CLIP BAND VLAV 1
21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER AI2Y N 47 F¥T 1
22 $8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FATIEY 11/64-40 L=6 1
23 SS-6LL1010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 e5xy 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
24 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER AYHY RSl 7o AL 1
25 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT e Ml 1 D AN DT ¥ o B AN 1
26 5S-T120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TAt75y 3/16-28 L=T 1
27 213-466086 PIPE SUPPORT n A7 $3I 1
28 S8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TAYIFY 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
29 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET ¥ayays §7° b 1
30 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 A" %y 15/64~28 1=9 2
31 213-45202 OIL PIPE STAY FOWN 47 254 1

32 $8-4150015-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=9 2

33 8Q-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° VYEYRy 1

34 $Q-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VoFeRy 1

35 $8-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k539 11/64-40 T=4.3 1
36 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Uy A 47 AFL i
37 $8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1
a8 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM a1 LyrIuF 1
39 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7YY k- 1

40 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 75y Y- AFEn % 1

41 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7 IYY Y- ALy 1

42 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 FA* 3Y 11/64-40 L=3§ 1

43 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" ¢.36

44 236-30007 TUBE F2-7" ¢.08

45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.22

48 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.35

47 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YiEyn v 10

48 101-26803 0TL TUBE HOLDER NAT A 1

49 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE F2-7° 0.12

50 400-51503 ARM OIL TANK ASM, AR (43) 1

51 B3520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77°5 VAR (D

52 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK T-AA Y (1)

53 $0-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 LYy (2)

54 SQ-1150451-M%  CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 LRy (1)

55 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK Iy (0.5)
56 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" (0.46)
57 256-30007 TUBE Fa1-=7° (0.2)
58 236-30007 TURE F1-7' (0.6)
59 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAGININ (3)

— 98 —



19.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
AN F A= R TR

! 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 77 F(43) 1
2 §5-6151440-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t53y 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 $8-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRy 11/64-40 L=1.8 i
4 $5-56110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 23y 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
5 400-25299 01L POT JOINT 77 53% 1
] Z13-79003 OIL HANAGEMENT WASHER 77 IF I 3 i
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL T TR ATAT-R 1
8 400-25300 0IL POT ey 1
9 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 A3y M3X0.5 L=14 4
10 RM-5030001-8C NOT M3 nYFYE M3X0,5 132 4
11 I07-43101 OII, REMOVING SETSCRENW PACKING 77 TAERART M vy [
12 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 34 h 3 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-3C WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 IESRY  D=2.4 1=16 8
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) A A -C(JEyan)s3 1
15 107-55205 BELT COVER G{JE) A Vb -COIEYaY) (1)
6 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 WhEsFy  D=4.8 L=25 @)
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) A BRI - (3F )3 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) NI -(3%) (n
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE A BN %y 3fd (n
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A VI - (e 1) 1
31 D8232-241-EDU BELT COVER SUPPORT & NREER - 3FIT A T
2% §5-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 vy 15/64-28 1=30 2
23 213-45350 0IL TANE ASM, FAEYE(F3) 1
24 107-27303 FILTER AR )
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP TRy T (1)
75 107-53002 FILTER PLATE T AT ATI(E m
a7 213-45301 DIL TANK bet s v n
28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) N (34 {1)
29 SM-6021000-TP SGREW (&34 &)
30 NM-9050001-8C WING NUT H5X9.8 FIU+¥+ M6X0.8 1¥a (1)
31 TA-UB00704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13323 1)
32 213-46903 FILTER TiAR (1)
33 213-46705 COVER(REAR) I = (¥x) (1)
34 213-45509 FILTER CASE TA-R {1}
35 BE228-125-000 011 RESERVOIR MAGNET ¥ ¥ (1)
K[ —107-35208 FILTER PACKING TN 9%y n

-929 —

20. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
DL#®E (A7 ay) Eig

1 58-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L="7.8 AFEy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
2 PA-3202001-00 JI1G CYLINDER ¥y 1
3 SM-6044002-TP SCREW myhaTHE b 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW UV b 1
5 NM-6080721-8E RUT M8 miksFoh M8 1
] 214-38502 BUTUAL VERTICAL LINK 53 ¥ I0F V¥ T
7 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW gk -0 A vy 1
g SD-0600454-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v3¥ D=6 H=4,5 1
g8 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER ATy 9y Yyian -4 1
10 $8-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 Y53 11/64-40 k=16 2
It Z14-38700 WUTUAL YERTICAL LINK SUPPORT T 3 2y Jyiia 1
12 §5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ' 33" 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 PI-3040651-02 ELBOW v ” 1
14 PX-0151018-00 MUFFLER 77 1
15 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) y4y-v-7(4} 1
16 400-24840 GRANGE SWITCH ASN. T VYAIFLIE) T
17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER IMythn - 40)]
18 214-42702 SWI'TCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE A4TFER VRIIFE 1 (1)
19 400-24848 SRANGE SWITCH SUB{A) ASH. " LYAt9Fent vA(R) (1)
20 214-42900 EEY TOP A ] 3-hy7 A (1)
2L 214-43007 KEY TOP B X-F37 B m
22 214-43106 KEY TCP C ¥ky7 C (1)
23 214-43205 EEY FCP D %-by7° D (1)
24 214-43809 KEY TOP F ¥-by7' ¥ (N
25 HX-0035400-0§ SPACER I —% 4
26 WH-6030001-5C NUT M3 T7HFF7h MaX0.b 152 (37
27 S1-4030631-8C SCREW M3X6 0 A9% FaT 1%y M3 L=6 (4)
%8 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B Ahwn {4(B) 1
29 400~25036 KENEE SWITCH ASM. MIFE v AyF(43) 1
30 400-25035 ENEE SWITCH ASM, ¥4 HyF{(43) (1
3 WAT-80Z31T00 TRIVING BAR, TOO0Z IF 77 g7 (T002) (§D)
32 MAT-80230T00 ENEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE RIF 3 &4 (T002) (2)
33 $8-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 t53y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
34 §8-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 I/FRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
35 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F Tb" 44F 1
k{1 SK-3514000-8C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 TS5y D=5.1 L=40 z
37 214-37308 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING T3 {HEN 2%y 1
38 214-38205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE TR yN 44 1

- 30—



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SRALTHERR

N

N

REF, N0 _NOTE __ PARTNO, =~~~ DESCRIPTION_ __ &t ¥y & _ . Gy _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. ThEFTIIF(43) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER Thex7Lh A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ISEvEr ] : (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 123 F¥ Fyyyay (2)
B 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1My 5 (2)
6 SH-G6061610-3C SCREW M6 L=16 v3aFy M6 L=15 €]
7 220-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JGINT AVATE Uty (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE R 37 A (D
9 229-30607 SPOOL REST ARM {hA5H5° (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M7% v (1) (1)
11 239-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMNETR R T (D
12 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A 13y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uIhrEh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TR 9 (34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3¢ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3k 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NHM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uYR7FIh MG (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 73y M16X1.5 132 (D
19 WP-1702600-80 WASHER 17X30X2.6 b3 Ik 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AMFL MV (23) 1

21 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE ARM TMFL TV (n
22 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMRFLNTIH GRS 4 (1)
23 131-681089 THREAD GUIDE ARYM {hEFL TV HYT (1
24 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {RAFAYTVHYT B 4 (D
25 SM-4041001-SC NUT M4X0.7 HYhIFYL MAXO0 . T 292 (2)
26 NM-6040002-SE SCREW M4 L=12 Faaxy N4 L=12 2)
27 SM-4041201-8C SCREW M4 X 20 Faraxy M4X0.7 L=20 (1
28 SM-4042001-SC NUT M4X0.7 BYRIFYD MAX0.T 292 (n
29 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 Hhsdh M4AX0.T 291 (2)

—31 -

22. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
F7vavipi (ZEI4MER) BR

210-06507
NS-6110530-SP
210-06408
213-42407
210-06002

3
&
——4
-
-

ADJUST SCREW B
NUT 11/64-40
ADJUST SCREW A
GUIDE SHAFT
ADJUST SPRING B

—-32—

LS

i

!

1l

1

(I

ITETELS

1t

CHOHE

§i]

0

R

(L

AyIFaptyry B

WA 11/64-40

Arefavtyry A
nEHIY Y
FHrFarkyn i B




23. SUSPENSIQN SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
MmYER F7va) Bk

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
5 B R

3
I

! O-10
4 9
r |
oA
N / \l
~ P B
REF, N0 MOTE PRTN,  DESCRIPTION E oy a4 ay REF,NO__ MOTE___ PARTRO. ] DESCRIPTION __________%_ v A 4 ___._._ @Qy_
1 MAH-~152010A0 RULER Yy I (93) 1 I 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. 7Y Feyn v (#3) 1
2 Eowlen wmomon s 2 P e SO L o F
- -KX  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1. A :1d

4 SS-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L_)l{éz 2k1.5 . *?‘\Z’.* Mo - 2 4 MDF-RX2700C0  NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) F* FVIIAA{IRO, 2(700CC) 1
- THE7RY" 15/64-28 L=16 2 5 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 5y 1
6 400-24864 RELAY CORD E ASH. Farr{d-}" E(#3) 1
_ 7 MC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
i 8 02 229-26356 HINGE COMPL., LYY Y1y 2
. 9 £ 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 AN - 1
; 10 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION b-7" s¥yay 4
i O 1 £8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION F-7" 3PIT A 4
12 02 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION T ARy ¥ 2
| 13 02 3B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2031) 8
! 14 02 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 7R3N b v (R~ yhyE) 1
15 01 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. At -k (93) 1
| 16 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD NV N © 3R 2
| 17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YRyt v 3
‘ ] 18 213-90307 FIXING KNIFE GAUGE IFARY - 1
i 19 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {vy74A-yavy y-} 1
: 20 £03 MC-3720010-02  SY3355 #100-2 SY3355 #100-2 1

— 83—

NOTE (&)

01,,,.HEAD ONLY,

HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
02,,..COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY
03....FOR LU~1510NA-7

— 34—

EIEDH,

A & - AT D &
Iv7 V-MHEF DA
LU-1510NA-7 8




25. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
A7V avEg (1)

For piping

RAEvIR

]tem

Walking foot l[tem Presser foot
& & bR i & # R
(Commonly used
for every size of
presser foot)
(FH TR
t
Ref.No. Part No. Size{mm) Ref.No.] Part No,
1 B1478-245-000 4 4mm(5/32) 12 81530-245-0AC
4 Bmm(3/16) 13 B1530-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 14 B1530-245-0AF
7.9mn(5/16) 15 B1530-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 16 B1530-245-0AK
<
‘ iy ﬂg
taﬁ
Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No. FPart No.
4. 4am(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000 4. 4mm(5/32) 17 B1531-245-0AC
4, Bmm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-000D 4 . Bmm(3/18) | 18 B1531-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 4 'IB1479-245-00F 6.4mm(1/4} 19 B1531-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H 7.9am{5/16) 20 B1531-245-0AH
9.5mm(83/8) 9.5mm(3/8)
1 E‘, I
Size(mm) Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No.
4. 4mm(5/32) 4] B1474-245-00C 4. 4mm(5/32) 21 B1527-245-0AC
4 . 8Bmm(3/186) 7 B1474-245-00D 4.8am(3/18) 22 B1527-245-0AD
8. 4mm{1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F 6.4mm(1/4) 23 B1527-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/186) 9 B1474-245-00H 7.9am{56/16) 24 B1527-245-0AH
9.5mm{3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K 9.5mm(3/8) 25 B1527-245-0AK

Part Ne.

103-38309

ith teeth)
&)

Part No.

B1525-563-S8A0

— 35 —

——————m e

REF. N0 _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ .. _. DESCRIPTION _________1 S S T Gty
1 B1478-245-000 INNER PRESSER Fitiz 1
2 B1478-245-000 INNER PRESSER ity 1
3 B1479-245-00D CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 N yrhybiat¥r3/16 1
4 B1479-245-00F BACK CUT INNER PRESSER i/4 e riebh Il /4 1
5 B1479-245-00H BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N yrhyhFhA¥r6/16 1
8 B1474-245-00C INNER PRESSER 5/32 FHAFE(rI%)5/32 1
7 B1474-245-00D  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 FEFHT(A9%)3/16 1
8 B1474-245-00F  WALKING FOOT, F AT (M%) 1/4 1
9 B1474-245-00H INNER PRESSER 5/16 HIAFI(rY%)6/16 1
10 B1474-245-00K  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 FHAIT(AYZ)3/8 1
11 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT YTy 1
12 B1530-246-0AC OUTER PRESSER ASM, 5/32 YRHHL(5/32) (#3) 1
13 R1530-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.,3/16. YHHI(3/16) (F3) 1
14 B1530-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM. YMIL(1/4) (73) 1
15 B1530-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) YAAFL(5/16) (F3) L
16 B1530-245-0AK OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (3/8) I AHL(3/8) (73) 1
17 B1531-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 N IrFIMIMARE(6/32) (#3) 1
18 B1531-245-0AD (UTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 A ITEYRYRATE (3/16)(#3) 1
19 B1531-245-0AF  (UTER PRESSER ASM,, 1/4 YL (1/4)(93) 1
20 B1531-245-0AH FEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASM. YMFE(5/16)(#3) 1
21 B16527-245-0AC OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 VI FE(73)6/32 1
22 B1527-245-0AD)  FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASH. YM$E(73)3/16 1
23 B1527-245-0AF OUTER PRESSER ASM,, 1/4 YhAFe(r3)1/4 1
24 B1527-245-0AH OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 IMHT(r3)5/16 1
25 B1527-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8 YhA¥E(23)3/8 1
26 B1525-563-5A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A3I73(93) 1

— 36 -




26.OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)
ATV a s (2)

—-37 -

ltem Walking foot Presser foot [tem Walking foot Presser foot
54 t R % R B4 R % 8
{Nith teath)
(afta)
-FH4A
OR BINDENG
Ref . No, 1 [ Ref,No. 10 1
Part No, MAQ-09307000 MAC-093080A0 Part No. B1470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0
ltem Feed driving eccentric
a & LTERAL
Ref,.Nao, 2 = T
Part No.| MAN-10452000 @ @‘
(Hith teeth) KD cD
(&) — o
Ref_No. 12 13
e
Part No. B1B40-051-000 213-78104
Ref.No, 3
Part No,| B1476-245-00A
i)
s
",
Ref ,No, 4 8
Part HNo, 103-25306
Ref.No. 5 9
Part No. 103-26208 103-26304

REF.NO _ _NOTE = PARTNO. _ ______._ BESCRIPTION ________! L S S SR Qty  _
1 MAQ-09307000  WALKING FOOT 9yAY 7Y 1
2 MAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT BIAIITY 1
3 B1476-245-00A  INNER PRESSER Hitér 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT TRINTY 1
5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FQOT 17077 (BEWAY) 1
6 MAQ-093080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 7y (#3) 1
7 B1529-245-0AA  QUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM., RIGHT M (¥ 3477 (73) 1
3 103-251567 PRESSER FOOT ASM, Hryy(73) 1
9 103-26304 PRESSER FOOT L7 ¥ (B&WAT) 1

10 B1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT YAIITY 1
11 B1524-245-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I¥IyY 43 1
12 B1840-051-000  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ¥ a5 A7 i
13 213-78104 FFED DRIVING ECCENTRIC I avy A70hA I




27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEEHRY A b
As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. — ~
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are ' Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Par;ts No. :
not interchangeable with each other: . * MNo, | B [No. & &  x MNo. | B |No. L # y
In this case,even obsocieted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the ' D | o8 8| 651213-418607 _ :
obsoleted part number,soc select the parts with changed dates and D] 03 8| 66|107-15308
place your orders. | HEE 8| 67|SM-6051402-TP
TERFE, F8Rev. No ., MECER(FEW, ' : D| 03 8| 681213-41508
BROERAFAVEEORAL, HBENERETS, SHITELT, ro3s0106 | b [ 03 | 8| 69|107-1820a
p|l|o3|{ 8| 70|107-14202
No.1338-04] - "Rev.No. > T oa s 711213-39601
p| o3 8| 72|sM-1050801-SR
| p| o3 8| 73[213-39700
*A:Added parts#flifm/D:0bsoleted partsHBEa/E:ErratumilE p | o3 8| 74[ss-7i111120-TpP
(" Rev.[PageRet. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRet. Parts No. ) AE 8| 75[107-13501
# No. | B [No. B # % No, E |No. h & ! plo3z | 8| 76|107-16504
Alo4) 2| 671)213-48909 D] 03| 8| 77|B3416-552-000
AjloO4] 2 62/213-32002 D| 03| 8| 78 RE-0500000-KO
Al 04 2| 63[ss-4110815-sP ; o o3 s 701213-35809
2 gi z g; i:i:g;;gg (j} ! e D| 03 8| so0|ss-7110830-5°P
' : - D| o3 8{ 84|107-14509
A| 04 2| 66]$5-4110815-SP R 5T 851107-12608
A|0& | 2| 67/400-41238 D| 03 | 8| 86|SM-8050602-TP
Dl 03 4| 23|226-04904 A| 04 4| 23[400-38892 : 03 5 921213-37803
D| 03 4| 40|ss5-8660610-TP Al o4 4| 40[ss-8660612-TP g T oa 1 10 ALL PARTS-2 &
D| 03 4| 50|400-18148 Al 04 4| 50|400-38700 ' aloa ] 121 42400-38712
D] 03 4| 51(/400-16145 A| 04 4| 51|400-38702 2102 1 12| 68lss-7110710-5p
A| Q4| 4| 671400-41734 Alos | 12| 70]ss-7090910-TP
Al o4 | 4| 68/226-05406 Afos | 12| 71[400-49663
Al o0a 4] 69]B1408-051-000 A loa | 12] 721212-07200
Al04 | 4| 70/213-32608 A|0& | 12| 73/400-38711
7 A 04 6 33| MG-3720010-00 A 04 12 74 |214-07408
D| 03 8 41213-41904 A | 04 8 4(400-39328 : Al 04 12 75/88-7110910-TP
D | 03 8| 81]400-24852 _ ! Aloa | 12| 76[214-07309
D| 03 8 32|5L-4040881-SC ) i Aloalt 12 §0/400-41248
D| 03 8| 33|85-8150710-SP ! Al 04 12| 81]1400-51615
b | 03 8| 34|D1470-241-E0A () N O Al o4 | 12| 82]400-51616
b| 03 8| 35|EA-8500B01-00 Al 04 14] 53 |230-24409
D |03 8| 51|B1470-053-0A0 Alo04] 14| 54(85-8150710-TP
p| 03 8| 53|SM-8050602-TP aloz | 14| 551213-34552
D| O3 8| 54[213-50152 Al o4 | 20| ALL PARTS-2
D] O3 8| 55]213-50103 Ajosa | 24 ALL PARTS-2 %
D| 03 8| 563103-37905 Alos ] 28 ALL PARTS-%2 # |
AlO4 | 8) 56/B1510-141-H0O pD|os | 28| ol105-29808 A o4 | 34| 9[229-33303 |
D| 03 8] 57|107-74354 Ajo04 | 34| 20[MC-3720010-02
D| 03 81 58[107-74305 n
D | 03 8| 59|107-74404
D| 03 8| 60/107-15100 |
b | 03 8| 61[107-15001 7
BIEE 8| 62|107-15704 : !
D| 03 8| 63|B1526-527-008 3
b | 03 8| 64]/55-6110630-TP ) ! — i

-39 - ‘ —40 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGF, REF
BE H__HO g H N0 hE NO i H N
A4078-550-00A 26 20 | B1631-245-0AF 36 19 D1470-241-E0A 0 4 HX-0029500-00 24 29
A4078-550-00A4 28 20 | B15631-245-0AH 36 20 D1680Q-141-EAD 17 24 HX-0035400-0N 30 25
B1604-012-000-A 12 7 D2112-555-B00 2 10
BT-0600401-EB 23 9 | B1610-512-000 12 39 D2427-555-B00-B 16 26 JI067-000-000 34 5
BT-0600401-EB 23 19 | B1611-065-000 12 61 D2430-555-B00 16 24
BT-0600401-EB 23 28 1§ B1613-563-E00 12 79 D3162-555-B00 19 21 MAH-152010A0 33 1
BT-0600401-EB 24 8§ | B1639-051-000 4 46 D3162-555-B00 20 21 MAN-10452000 383 2
BT-0600401-EB 24 19 | B1803-515-0A0 14 29 D3162-555-B00 21 25 HAQ-09307000 33 1}
BT-0600401-EB 24 28 { B1816-051-000 14 38 D3168-555-00B 21 27 MAQ-09308040 38 6
BT-0600402-FA 26 60 | B1817-05I-000 14 35 Dg232-241-E00 2% 21 MAT-80230T00 30 32
BT-0600402-EA 28 49 ([ B1821-0561-000 14 3 MAT-80231TC0 30 31
B1109-562-D00 2 11 B1834-512-000-A 14 21 EA-9500B00-00 8 14 MAT-81126T00 17 25
B1109-563-000 2 36 | B1840-0b61-000 14 3I EA-9500B00-00 26 0 MC-3720010-00 6 33
B1111-563-000 2 34 | B1840-051-000 38 12 EA-8500800-00 28 9 MC-3720010-02 34 20
B1129-0561-000 2 22 | B1806-051-D00 4 5 EA-9500801-00 2 13 MC-3720016-00 6 13
B1132-521-000 2 27 | B3025-141-H00-A 12 15 EA-9500B01-00 § 31 HC-3720016-02 34 7
B1148-565-000 21 11 B3120-125-000 19 1t EA-8500B01-00 10 5 MDF-RXZ2700C0 4 4
B1203-512-000 4 26 | B3120-125-000 20 11 EA-9500B01-00 16 49 M4007-110-0AA 4 60
B1210-051-000 4 11 | B3125-012-000 19 & EA-8500B01-00 17 26 M4007-110-0AB 4 6l
B1214-019-000 4 32 | B3126-012-000 10 8 FA-9500B01-00 26 13 .
B1214-038-000 26 45 | B3126-012-000 20 8 EA-9600B01-00 26 58 NM-6030001-SC 20 10
B1214-038-000 28 40 | B3128-051-000 20 4 EA-9500B01-00 28 13 NM-6030001-SC 30 26
B1308-055-000 4 35 | B3128-520-000 19 4 EA-9500B01-00 28 47 NM-6040001-58 18 9
B1309-055-000 4 36 | B3129-526-000 19 10 EA-9500B01-00 28 58 NM-6040001-SN 18 10
B1310-0565-000 4 37 | B3129-526-000 20 10 EA-9500B01-00 4 17 NM-6040002-SE 31 26
B1313-055-000 4 47 | B3134-5621-000 19 I7 NM-8040002-SE 31 29
B1314-055-000 4 3% | B3137-527-0A0 19 & GAK-A1503000 23 6 RM-6050001-SE 31 13
B1408-051-000 4 69 | B3137-527-0A0 20 5 GAK-A1503000 23 25 NM-6050001-8E 31 17
B1410-771-000 6 24 | B3138-512-000 2 32 GAK-A1503000 24 6 NM-6060003-8C 17 5
B1411-053-000 6 8 | B3205-210-000 21 10 GAK-A1503000 24 25 NM-6080001-SE 22 4
B1412-051-000 6 10 | B3214-047-000 21 28 GAK-A2302B00 23 4 NM-6080721-8E 30 5
B1412-051-000 26 19 | B3416-552-000 10 31 GAK-A2302C00 23 23 NM-6160511-S8E 31 18
B1412-051-0000 23 10 | B3b20-586-000 26 24 GAK-A23030A0 23 14 NM-7040062-58 18 11
B1414-232-000 6 23 | B3b20-586-000 28 51 AK-AZ303000 23 15 fiM-9050001-8C 29 30
B1414-555-000 8§ 17 | B3b24-552-000 26 46 GAK-A2304000 23 16 NS-6110310-Sp 19 20
B1414-555-000 § 21 B3524-552-000 28 41 GAK-29009000 23 18 NS-6110310-8P 20 20
B1420-663-000 6 1 B3534-156-000 26 44 GAK-29009000 24 18 NS-6110310-SP 21 26
B1437-051-000 6 @6 B3b34-156-000 28 30 GAK-29010000 23 b NS-6110420-SP 14 5
B1462-053-000 8 42 | B3638-112-000 26 21 GAK-29010000 23 24 NS-6110420-SP 14 22
B1467-053-040 8 25 | B3b38-112-000 26 41 GAK-29010000 24 5 NS-6110h30-Sp 32 2
B1467-563-000 6 14 | B3b38-112-000 28 21 GAK-29010000 24 24 NS-6150310-SP 12 58
B1468-053-000 § 26 | B3b38-112-000 28 36 GAK-29011000 23 17 NS-6150430-8P 17 10
B1470-053-0A0 10 6 | B8l1z2-220-000¢ 29 7 GAK-29011000 24 17 NS-6680320-SP - 12 22
B1470-245-000 38 10 | B8206-012-000 34 10
B1474-245-00C 36 6 | B8209-012-000 34 11 HE-0346101-00 23 27 PA-3201502-00 17 1
B1474-245-000 36 7 | B8210-012-000 34 13 HK-0346101-00 24 27 PA-3202001-00 30 2
B1474-245-00F 36 8 | B8223-125-000 29 35 HK-0346101-20 16 48 PA-4001501-00 22 1
B1474-245-00H 36 9 | B8404-352-000 34 16 HK-0346101-60 23 8 PF-0552170-A0 24 15
Bl474-245-00 36 10 | B9113-012-000 34 3 HK-G346101-60 24 8 PJ-3010651-04 17 20
B1476-245-00A 38 3 HK-0346400-0A 16 47 PJ-3040651-02 22 10
Bi478-245-000 36 1 CM-3002000-01 2 44 HEK-0346400-0A 17 28 PJ-3040651-02 30 13
Bi478-245-000 36 2 | CM-3002000-01 22 13 HK-0346400-0A 23 7 PS-0600602-KP 18 23
B1479-245-000 36 3 CM-3002001-B1 2 8 HE-0346400-0A 23 26 PS-0600502-EF 20 23
B1479-245-00F 36 4 | CM-6001002-01 34 19 HK-0346400-0A 24 7 PX-0151010-00 17 21
B1479-245-00 36 5 CQ-2020000-00 4 10 HE-0346400-0A4 24 26 PX-0151010-00 30 14
B1501-241-H00 8 31 €Q-2020000-00 4 19 HK-0346400-0B 18 &
B1502-246-000 & 39 CQ-2020000-00 6 4 HX-0012300-0A 2 41 RC-0560711-KP 21 12
B1510-141-H00 & 66 CQ-2020000-00 12 9 HX-0012300-04 4 16 RE-0500000-K0 4 45
B1510-155-000 & 32 | CQ-2020000-00 12 651 HX-0012300-0A 18 13 RE-0500000-K0 10 32
B1524-245-0A0 38 11 CQ-2020000-00 14 4 HX-0029500-04 22 15 RE-0500000-K0 21 13
B1525-563-SA0 36 26 CQ-2020000-00 14 9 HX-0029500-04 23 10 RE-0500711-EP  12- 8
B1526-527-006¢ 10 17 CQ-2020000-00 26 12 HX-0029500-04 23 30 RE-0800000-K0 8 52
B1527-245-0AC 36 21 CQ-2020000-00 26 15 HX-0020500-04 24 10 RE-0900000-K0 12 65
B1527-245-0AD .36 22 | CQ-2020000-00 28 12 HX-0029500-0A 24 30 | RO-0922702-00 12 45
B1527-246-0AF 36 23 CQ-2020000-00 28 15 HX-0029500-0B 22 16 RO-0922702-00 21 14
B1527-245-0AH 38 24 | CQ-2520000-00 8 b5 HX-0029500-0B 23 11
B1527-245-0AK 36 25 CQ-2520000-00 28 55 HX-0029500-0B 23 31 SB-1200002-00 4 53
B1529-245-0AA 38 7 CQ-3000000-F0 8 15 HX-0029500-0B 24 11 SD-0380561-8L 2 28
B1529-890-00C-A 21 7 CQ-3030000-00 4 9 HX-0029500-0B 24 31 SD-0470281-8P 19 19
B1530-245-0AC 36 12 | CQ-5050000-00 4 12 HX-0029500-0C 23 32 SD-0470281-8F 20 19
B1530~245-04D 36 13 CS-070081B-8H 16 27 HX-0029500-0C 24 32 SD-0600403-TP 3¢ 7
B1530-245-0AF 36 14 | CS-0700811-SH 16 28 HX~0029500-0C 30 15 SD-0600454-TP 30 8
B1530-245-0AH 36 15 CS-0790731-SH 16 13 HX-0029500-00 I 31 SD-0640322-TP 4 41
B15630-245-0AK 36 16 Cs-1201010-80 12 62 0X-0029500-00 23 2 SD-0640322-TP 4 42
B1631-245-0AC 26 17 CS-1201011-SH 12 63 HX-0029500-00 23 29 SD-0640325-SP 16 33
B1531-245-0AD 36 18 HX-0029500-00 24 2 SD-0640325-8P 16 39

— 41 —

INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL £l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
| RE H N s H N0 % B RO 5 NO
SD-0640482-SP 16 40 §8-4110815--SP 2 B7 85-7110910-TP 18 2 WP-0650876-SD 12 58
SD-0720331-8P 22 5 S8-4110815-SP 2 63 85-7110910-TP 19 22 WP-0850002-SP 14 19
SD-(800352-SP 17 11 S5-4110815-SP 2 66 S$8-7110910-TP 20 22 WP-1702600-S0 31 19
SD-0800402-TP 12 34 35-4110815-SP 4 17 88-7111120-8pP 16 16 WS-0510002-KN 31 16
SD-0800402-TP 17 9 S8-4110815-SP 26 AT SS-T111120-TP 10 28 WS-0610002-EN 33 3
SD-0800481-SP g8 40 S8-4110815-SP 28 42 85-7111410-SP iz It WS-0610002-KP 16 b4
8D-0900701-TP 12 21 SS-4110815-SP 0 12 S5-7111410-8P 30 34 WT-0530002-KS 2 16
SD-1000801-8H 12 55 S8-4111215-SP 2 2 S8-7111810-SP 17T 19
SK-3241601-8C 29 13 S8-4120615-SP 17 15 SS-T111810-TP 14 3 101-07902 12 3
SK-3415001-SE 23 12 S8-4150915-SP 2 60 SS-T111810-TP 16 51 101-09700 14 45
SK-3415001-SE 23 13 55-4150915-SP 26 35 S8-T120760-SP 4 54 101-09809 14 46
SK-3415001-8E 24 12 S8-4160915-SP 26 37 S8-7120760-SP 17 13 101-09208 14 16
SE-3415001-SE 24 13 85-4150915-SP 28 30 SS-T7120760-3P 26 31 101-10906 14 47
SK-3482500-8C 29 16 §8-4150916-5P 28 32 S8-7120760-SP 28 26 101-11003 14 48
SK-3482501-SE 23 20 S8-5090610-SP 2 21 S88-7150740-5P 8 46 101-11102 ‘14 13
SK-3482501-SE 24 33 $85-5110740-TP 29 4 SS-T7160910-TP 2 19 101-11201 14 49
SK-3614000-SC 30 36 SS-6090520-SP 21 16 S8-7151210-SP 17 i 101-12407 14 17
SL-4030631-SC 0 27 S5-6090620-SP 21 22 S8-7151610-SP 33 4 101-12506 14 &0
SL-4040881-SC 10 2 SS8-6090810-SP 14 12 SS-7621040-SP 2 T 101-126405 14 51
SH-1050801-SR 10 26 S$S-6090910-TP 8 45 SS5-8110422-TP 14 30 101-12704 14 44
SH-2041001-SB 26 48 S8-6091022-TP 6 19 SS-8110422-TP 16 14 101-16804 16 21
SM-3031401-SE 28 9 SS-6110480-SP 26 40 S5-8110510-SP 16 19 101-20004 17 17
SM-4041001-8C 31 25 S8-6110480-SP 28 35 S5-8110510-SP 16 29 101-24204 19 13
SM-4041201-SC 31 27 S8-6110520-TP 12 56 S5-8111010-TP 4 43 101-24204 20 13
SM-4042001-SC 31 28 88-6110630-TP 10 18 SS5-8160510-TP i4 34 101-26803 26 59
SM-4051405-8E 31 12 S5-6110710-SP 10 42 S5-8150710-SP 10 3 101-26803 28 48
SM-4061001-SB 24 20 $8-6110710-TP 16 46 SS§-8150710-TP 4 64 102-01200 2 53
SM-6021000-TP 29 29 88-6110810-TP 21 18 S5-8150710-TP 8 9 102-05201 12 20
SH-6030802-TP 16 2 SS-6111010-SP 26 28 SS-8150710-TP 14 54 103-20109 19 3
SM-6040800-5P 21 3 85-6111010-8P 28 23 55-8150822-TP 4 i 103-20109 20 3
SM-6040802-TP 16 44 |[-85-6111140-SP 2 14 SS5-8160822-TP 4 14 103-20208 20 6
SH-6041202-TP 16 10 - | 85-6111140-SP 2 43 S5-8150822-TP 4 59 103-21107 19 25
SM-604400%-TP 30 3 88-6111140-SP 16 34 SS-8150822-TP 12 28 103-21107 20 25
SM-60561002-TP 22 8 S8-6111210-SP 4 63 88-8151150-5P 14 40 103-25157 38 8
" SM-6061402-TP 10 21 | 88-6111610-SP 12 37 SS-8161150-TP 6 5 | 103-25306 38 4
SM-60b2002-TP 8 b4 55-6111610-SpP 30 10 $5-8151150-TP 12 14 103-262056 38 h
SM-6061202-TP 2 59 88-6121210-TP 12 16 SS-8151150-TP 14 28 103-26304 38 9
S¥-6061602-TP 17 2 S8-6121610-TP 16 38 58-8151150-TP 14 32 103-3792056 10 10
SK-6061610-SC 31 6 S58-6121860-SP 12 43 SS-8660530-TP 4 48 103-38309 36 11
SH-6061802-TP 12 40 S8-6161040-SP 16 43 S5§5-8660530-TP 14 37 105-02300 21 - 21
SM-6082002-SP 22 2 SS8-61651040-8P 22 14 SS-8660630-TP 14 43 105-09701 8 22
SM-6082602-TP 14 20 S$S-6151220-SP 30 33 SS8-8660610-TP 8 8 106-04809 4 4]
SM-8060502-TP 12 6 $8-6151440-SP 29 2 S8-8660610-TP 12 19 106-18304 21 3
SM-8060602-TP 10° 7 8§-6151780-SP 8 27 S5-8660610-TP 12 64 107-04807 21 19
SM-8060602-TP 10 37 S3-6151812-TP 16 30 S8-8660612-TP 4 40 107-13501 10 29
SH-8050602-TP 21 20 SS-61651920-SP 8§ 30 S8-8660612-TP 8 3 10713766 8 47
SM-8050612-TP 12 52 SS-61h2440-SP 6 29 SS-8660612-TP 6 36 107-13808 8 49
SM-8060602-TP 4 28 SS8-6153040-SP 14 18 S8-8660670-SP 14 38 107-14202 16 24
SM-8080802-TP 6 21 88-6153040-SP 29 22 8S-8660810-TP 4 22 107-14509 10 35
SH-8080812-TP 4 15 S558-6661110-SP 4 24 S8-8660810-TP 8§ 48 107-14608 10 36
SQ-1110401-KZ 14 41 S8-7060610-SP 16 § S5-8660810-TP 14 39 107-16001 10 16
S4-1110401-¥Z 26 26 S58-7060610-SP 16 9 S5-8661030-SP 4 b2 107-15100 10 14
SQ-1110401-KZ 26 39 SS-7080510-TP 6 12 88-9151440-CP 12 4 107-15308 10 20
SQ-1110401-MZ 28 34 SS-7080520-TF 2 33 107-15704 10 16
SQ-1110401-MZ 28 53 S8-7090610-SP 12 30 TA-0550604-R0O 2 47 107-16504 10 30
SQ-1150451-MZ 26 27 SS-7080910-SP 6 9 TA-0T50704-R0D 2 8 1067-18203 10 23
SQ-1150451-MZ 26 38 S$8-7090910-TP 12 32 TA-0T750704-R0D 4 65 107-27204 29 25
SQ-1160451-MZ 28 33 S8-7090910-TP 12 70 TA-0750704~-R0 8 10 107-27303 29 24
SQ-1150451-MZ 28 54 S8-T091410-8P 21 18 TA-0800704-R0O 29 31 107-39209 29 36
58-2090710-TP 2 23 S8-71106510-5P 8 20 TA-1050504-R0 2 38 107-41106 19 14
88-2090710-TP 2 29 SS-7110510-SP 26 11 TA-1060604-R0O 2 40 107-41106 20 14
8S-2090710-TP 2 31 SS-7110610-SP 28 11 TA-1250504-R0D 2 15 107-48101 29 11
58-2110920-TP 2 37 't 88-7110570-8P 18 4 107-53002 29 2§
55-3090610-SP 26 17 SS-T110710-SP 4 56 WP-0320601-8C 16 3 107-55205 29 15
§S-3090610-SP 28 17 SS-7110710-SP 12 68 WP-0320601-8C 29 12 107-562564 29 14
S8-3090710-TP 19 18 S8-T110830-SP 6 17 WP-0371016-SD 14 11 10%7-74305 10 12
85-4080610-8P 20 18 SS-T110830-SP 10 34 WP-0371016-8D 18 5 107-74305 10 39
55-4110515-SP Z 36 SS-T110830-SP 26 33 WP-0430800-SC 16 11 107-743b04 I0 11
55-4110615-8P 26 22 SS-T110830-SP 28 28 WP-0450801-8D 4 62 107-74404 10 13
58-4110615-SP 26 42 S3-T110840-8P 17T 29 WP-0501016-8D 17 30 110-45101 18 15
58-4110615-SP 28 22 8S-T110840-8P 29 3 WP-0501046-8C 8 18 110-45101 20 15
858-4110615-SP 28 37 88-7110840-SP 30 1 WP-0501046-SC 18 12 110-72402 19 16
§58-4110815-SP 2 5 S8-7110810-TP 6 15 WP-0621016-SD 12 5 110-72402 20 16
885-4110815-SP 2 42 SS-7110910-TP 8 36 WP-0621016-SD i6 53 110-72402 21 30
85-4110815-8P 2 48 SS-7110810-TP 12 25 WP-0621016-SD 33 2 119-56802 19 12
S5-4110815-8SP 2 &1 88-7110910-TF 12 75 WP-0641601-SD 17 3 119-56802 20 12

—49 —




INDEX OF

NUMERICAL PARTS #=5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE H ¥ N H N BE 5 N s H NO
131-67903 i1 21 213-40906 8 37 213-54105 16 3 214-38601 306 9
131-68000 3l 22 | 213-41151 § 41 213-54204 16 32 214-38700 3 1
131-68109 31 23 | 213-41508 10 22 ] 213-54501 16 15 214-41050 19 2
131-68208 31 24 | 213-41607 10 1% 213-54600 15 42 214-41050 20 2
137-65607 26 43 | 213-42407 32 4 ] 213-54709 16 45 214-41068 13 1
137-6b607 28 38 | 213-43207 2 58 213-54907 16 12 214-41100 20 17
145-12503 21 17 | 213-45103 26 34 | 213-55102 16 41 214-41209 18 7
179-12106 2 26 213-45103 28 2% 213-55706 21 24 214-41308 18 8
213-45202 26 36 213-55755 21 23 214-41407 18 1
210-06002 32 5 | 213-45202 28 13 213-55805 2 20 214-42603 30 17
210-06408 32 3 | 213-45301 29 27 | 213-55904 2 b 214-42702 30 18
210-06507 32 1 213-45350 29 23 213-56001 21 6 214-428500 30 20
210-48707 g8 bl 213-45508 29 34 | 213-56308 22 11 214-43007 30 21
213-31301 2 4 | 213-45608 26 25 21356407 2z 12 214-43106 30 22
213-31608 2 18 | 213-45608 28 b2 213-56506 2z 3 214-43205 30 23
213-31905 2 49 | 213-45657 26 23 213-56704 2z 9 214-43809 30 24
213-32002 2 b6 213-45707 26 2 213-56803 22 7 225-37658 21 2
213-32002 2 62 213-45707 28§ 2 213-5795% 21 3 225-381561 21 4
213-32101 2 b0 | 213-457566 26 1 213-57967 21 1 225-38706 21 32
213-32200 2 46 213-45756 28 1 213-58205 21 9 226-02601 2 17
213-32507 4 13 | 213-45806 26 3 213-63106 18 3 226-04300 4 75
213-32606 4 70 | 213-45806 28 3 | 213-c4104 12 10 226-05406 4 68
213-32705 4 1 213-45905 26 4 | 213-78104 14 33 226-09408 12 12
213-33000 4 2 | 213-45905 28 4 | 213-78104 38 13 226-11701 14 27
213-33109 4 18 213-46002 26 18 213-78203 12 &7 226-11909 14 42
213-33208 4 3 213-46002 28 18 213-78302 & 5 226-17906 18 9
213-33307 4 .30 | 213-46101 26 2% 213-78302 12 13 226-17906 i 8
213-33604 14 25 213-46101 28 24 213-78401 14 14 226-18201 19 7
213-33802 4 44 | 213-46200 26 30 213-78708 21 29 226-18201 20 7
213-33001 4 49 213-46200 28 26 213-78906 12 54 226-19100 2 b2
213-34552 14 65 213-46309 26 6 213-73003 29 6 226-20801 16 50
213-34701 14 15 213-46308 28 & 213-87055 14 23 226-51202 2 30
213-34800 14 24 | 213-46358 26 5 213-87402 6 7 226-56003 17 14
213-34800 34 14 | 213-46358 28 b 213-87402 12 69 § 226-56102 I ¥
213-34808 14 2 | 213-46408 26 8 213-87501 4 31 228-14909 6 11
213-35500 14 6 213-46408 28 8 213-87600 4 34 229-01805 245
213-35708 14 7 | 213-46507 26 T 213-87709 4 33 229-04106 8§ 7
213-356807 14 10 | 213-46507 28 T 213-37808 4 38 229-04106 12 18
213-36003 12 2 | 213-46606 26 32 213-87907 4 29 229-0415656 8 6
213-36060 12 1 213-46606 28 27 213-88004 12 66 229-04155 12 17
213-36300 12 60 213-46705 29 33 213-88400 6 16 229-07604 8 38
213-36508 4 21 213-46804 29 28 213-88509 22 B 229-11804 12 44
213-36557 4 20 | 213-46803 29 32 213-89200 16 1 229-12000 12 46
213-36607 1249 | 213-47000 26 14 213-89309 16 6 229-12108 12 47
213-36656 12 48 | 213-47000 28 14 213-89408 16 7 229-26000 34 12
213-36706 12 53 213-47109 8 13 213-89507 16 5 229-26356 34 8
213-36805 12 41 213-47208 26 16 213-88556 16 4 229-30309 31 14
213-37209 12 38 | 213-47208 28 16 213-89706 1§ 37 229-30358 31 1
213-37308 12 33 213-47406 6 30 213-89911 16 35 229-30408 31 10
213-37407 12 26 | 213-48206 19 24 | 213-90000 14 1 229-30507 31 9
213-37506 12 23 213-48206 20 24 213-90208 16 52 229-30705 31 7
213-37606 12 35 213-48503 17 & 213-90307 34 18 229-30804 31 b
213-37704 12 24 | 213-48802 17 4 214-02300 4 27 229-30903 31 4
213-37803 10 38 213-48701 17 8 214-05204 6 2 229-31000 31 3
213-37803 1227 213-48800 17 27 214-06103 8§ 43 229-31109 31 2
213-37002 12 31 213-48909 2 bb 214-06509 § 28 229-31208 31 15
213-38009 12 36 213-48909 2 6l 214-06608 8 44 220-31307 31 1
21338306 1229 213-49105 17 22 214-07200 12 72 229-31406 31 8|
213-38405 6 32 | 213-49204 12 178 214-07309 12 76 229-33006 4 2
213-38504 6 3 213-49303 1z 77 214-07408 12 74 229-33303 34 9
213-38603 6 18 213-49600 42 38 214-08505 2 25 229-51552 2 12
213-38801 6 20 213-402808 2 54 | 214-08554 2 24 229-52501 17 18
213-38900 6 22 | 213-50103 10 9 214-13158 4 1 230-06406 19 26
213-39007 6 28 213-50152 10 8 214-13257 34 16 230-06406 20 26
213-39056 6 27 | 213-51002 29 19 214-27000 4 538 230-24409 14 53
213-39106 4 8 | 213-51101 28 18 214-27059 4 57 236-30007 26 49
213-36304 6 25 | 213-51150 20 17 214-27307 14 28 236-30007 26 50
213-39601 10 26 | 213-51200 29 20 214-30400 12 .87 236-30007 26 5l
213-39700 10 27 213-51457 28 1 214-37108 2 64 236-30007 26 B2
213-39809 10 33 | 213-53008 4 bb 214-37207 30 35 236-30007 26 53
213-40005 8 560 | 213-53701 16 18 214-37306 2 65 236-30007 26 54
213-40302 & 53 | 213-53750 16 17 214-37306 30 37 236-30007 26 66
213-40401 8 1 213-53800 16 25 | 214-38106 30 28 236-30007 26 56
213-40500 § 2 | 213-53859 16 22 214-38205 30 38 236-30007 26 b7
213-40708 26 10 [ 213-53900 16 23 214-38403 30 4 236-30007 28 43
- 213-40708 28 10 | 213-54008 16 20 | 214-38502 30 8 236-30007 28 44

— 43—

O

"NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF PART NO
& H NO " _ E
236-30007 28 4b
236-30007 28 46
236-30007 28 66
236-30007 28 57
236-30007 28 68
236-36202 21 -5
262-25201 8 29
262-26209 17 16
269-10059 31 20
400-09103 12 50
400-16148 4 66
400-16798 2 1
400-18339 8 18
400-18340 g 33
400-18341 8 23
400-19114 2 3
400-24848 30 19
400-24849 30 16
400-24852 10 1
400-24855 4 4
400-24857 23 3
400-24858 23 22
400- 24864 4 6
400-24965 23 1
400-24966 23 21
400-24972 17 23
400-25035 30 30
400-25036 30 29
400-25299 20 5
400-25300 20 8
400-27746 6 26
40033026 8 12
400-33027 8 11
400-33029 § 19
400-33030 8 24
400-33031 8 35
400-33032 8 34
400-38692 4 23
400-38700 4 50
400- 38702 4 51
400-38711 12 73
400-38712 12 42
400-38722 24 14
40038723 24 18
400-38908 24 23
400-3890% 24 22
400-38910 24 21
400-39326 8 4
400-39837 20 1
400-41238 2 67
400-41243 10 43
400-41244 10 44
400-41245 10 45
400-41246 10 40
400-41247 10 41
400-41248 12 80
400-41734 4 67
400-42611 14 52
400-49615 24 4
400-40617 24 3
400-49618 24 1
400-49663 12 7t
400-51503 28 50
400-51615 12 81
400-51616 12 82
- 44 =




